WESTERN AUSTRALIA.

PARLIAMENTARY DEBATES.

Legislative Council,

SESSION OF THE YEAR 1885.

VOLUME X.

COMPRISING THE PERIOD FROM THE

.TWENTY-SEBOND DAY OF JULY TO THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER.

PERTH:
BY AUTHORITY: RICHARD PETHER, GOGVERNHENT PRINTER.

1886,



LEGISLATURE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA.

GOVERNOR:
His Excellency Sir Freperick Narizs Broomr, K.C.M.G.

EXECUTIVE COUNCIIL:

Colonial Secretu.ry The Hon. M. Fraser, C.M.G.
Attorney General . The Hon. A. P. Hensman.
Colonial Trensurer .. The Hon. A, O'Gerapy Lzwaoy, C.M.G.
Director of Public Works m:d Commm- The Hon. J. ArTHUR WRIGHT.
gioner of Railways
Surveyor General, &e. .. The Hon. J. Forrest, C.M.G.
Unofficial ... . The Hon. J. G. Lez STEERE.

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL.

SPRARER :
Sir Luke Samver Leaxp, Knight.

CeAa1rMAN 0F COMMITTEES :
Sir THOMAB CotRBURN-CAMPBELL, Baronet.

OFriciaL. MEMBERS:

Colonial S Thke Hon., Marcorar Fraszr, C.M.G.
Attorney Gene The Hon. A. P. HENSMAN.
Director of Public Works n.nd Comm:ssmner The Hon. J. ARTHUR WERIGHT.
. of Railways
Commiggioner of Crown Lands (and Surveyor  The Hon. J. Forrest, C.M.G.
General)

NoMINEE MEMBERS:

Burges, Mr. Thos, l Randell, Mr. George
Loton, Mr. William Thorley | Steers, Mr. J. &, Lee

ErLecrer MEMBERS:

Brockman, Mr. H., Swan. Leake, 8ir Luke Samuel, Perth.
Brown, Mr. Mmtla.nd, QGascoyne. Marmion, Mr. William Edward, Fremantle.
Burt, Mr. Septimus, Murray and Williams, McRae, Mr. Aletander Joseph, Northern
Campbell, Su- Thomaa Cockburn, Baronet, District.
Albany. Parker, Mr. Stephen Henry, Perth.
Crowther, Mr. Charles, Greenough. Pearse, Mr. W, 3., Fremantle.
Grant, Mr. McKenzie, Northern Distxict. Shenton, Mr. George, Toodye;
Harper, Mr. C., York. Venn, Mr. Harry Whi Vgalhngton.

Layman, Mr. G., Vasse. Wittenoom, Mr. E. H,, Gemldton.



INDEX

TO

PARLIAMENTARY DEBATES.

VOLUME X.

EXPLANATION OF

ABBREVIATIONE.

Int., Introduction of Bill.—1kr. 2r. 3r., Fitat, Second, or Third Reading.—w., Withdrawn.—

Com., Committee of the whole House, or Committed.—Re-com.,

-committed or Re.

committal.—Cons., Consideration of —m., Motion.—Obs., Observation.—q., Question.

Aboriginal Department (Estimates, 1886), 35¢
i

Aboriginal Department (Supplementary Esti-
mates, 1885), 79 !

Aboriginal Natives, Report of Commission respect- |
ing measuras tn &he inlerest of (Message)
170; referred to select committee, 186;
cone. report of select committee, 25%;
Message, 209

Address in Reply to QGovernor's Speech, b, 8, 10;
presentation of, 38

Admiralty Survey, Steam Launch for, 325

Albany, Defence of, 81, 67, 73 ; correspondence
relating thereto, 246; 304; Dessage

(No. 27) 885

Albany, Dredge for harbor at, Estimated cost of
.¢- (Sir T. Cockburn-Camphbell), 332

i
f
|
\
Atbany, Jetty Estension, 286 }
Albany Mayoralty, 204 |

Atbany Sand Palch, Vote for, 367 . |

Albany, Government Hesident, Table allowance
Jor, 79

Analyst, Public, and Government Geologist
m. (8ir T. Cockburn-Campbell), 1356

Appropriation Bill, 1886
1gr. 877 ; 2. 398 ; com, 398 ; 3n. 399

Appropriation Bill (Supplementary), 1885
1m. 219; 2r. 232 ; com. 241 ; 3R. 258

Ashburton, Londing Platform a

m. {Mr. McRae), 230; Mesaage, 208; vote
for, 367

| ATTORNEY GVENERAL (Hon. A. P. Hens-

man}

Barlee, Annuity to Lady, 103

Bills of Exchange, As to stamping, 94

Brands Act Amendment Bill, Obs., 36

Bush Fires Bill, 41, 42, 43; 72; 111, 112, 112

Camphbell and Sharp, Prosecution of, 357

Central Boord of Health, Payment of mem-
bers, 193, 194



v1 ATT

[ INDEX. ]

BRO

ATTORNEY (FENBRAL—confinued.

Collegiate School Bill, 271, 272; 323, 823,
823, 324, 824, 324

Colonial Passengers Amendment Bill, 45, 69

Dog Act Amendment Bill, 168

Election Petitions Amendment Bill, 273,
274, 277, 217

Explosives Bill, 86, 39; 67, 68; 99, 100, 100;
109, 110, 110; 133; 214, 219, 221, 222, 232

Federal Council Adopting Bill, 395

Gold prospectors, Assistance to, 196

Gun License Bill, 232, 257, 257, 270

Imported Stock Amendment Bill, 66, 83

Land Regulations, 388, 389

Law and Parliamentary Library Amend-
went Bill, 182

Law and Parliamentary Library Committee ;
Appointment of Unofficial Member, 34, 35

Medieal Officer, Guildford, Charges agsainat,
Ja2

Municipal Councils Titles Bill, £75, 186, 203

Municipal Institutions Act Amendment
Bill, 202, 252, 253, 258, 254, 236, 320

Ostrich Fanning ; Mr, Lempriere’s applica-
tion, 172

Ostrich Farming; 3r. Maleolm's applica-
tion, 360

Pensions of Public Officers, Computation of, ;

178, 214, 222, 223

Roud Taxation, 267

Scab Bill, 878, 379, 881

Stamping Bills of Exchange, 94

Superannuation Act Amendment Bill, 216,
222, 223, 283

Supplementary Estimates ; Question of pro-
cedure, 74

Temperance League, Grant-in-aid of, 343

Tramways Bill, 250, 250; 387

Volunteer Foreign Service Bill, 144; 169;
18¢

Audit Depariment (Estimates, 1886), 239

Band Allowance, Volunleer corps, 358

Bartee, Annuity to Lady
m. (Br. Crowther), 101 ; Message, 123

Barlee Lady, Annuity Bill
1k, 175 ; 2. 186 ; Com. 203 ; 3r. 203

Barlee Lady ; Reply to Address of Condolence, &

Barlee Lady; Letter
Annuity, 400

Borlee Miss; Proposel for cstadlisking Troining
Home jor Girls, 33, 70

thanking Council for

Beverley-Albeny Raislway; Progress of negotia~
tions with Mr. Hordern

g. (Sir T. Cockburn-Camphell), 298

Blackwood Agricultural Society, Grent.in-aid of
80

Boards of Health, Proposed formation of, 190,
216

Brakes, Confinuous, on Eastern Railway

¢. (AMr. Harper), 181

Brands Act Amendment Bill
1. 9; 2R, 36; Com. 41; 35, 69

Breaksea Coble and the Evela Telegraph Line
¢. (8ir T, Cockhum-Campbell), 73

Bridges at Wilborforce and Mackie, 80

Bridges over the Avon al Beverley
mv. (Mr. Harper), 126; do. 240

{ Bridgey over the Swan
m, (Mr, Brockman), 83 ; do. 247, 278

Broceman, M.
i Bridges over the Swan, m. 83 ; m. 247, 248
Bush Fires Bill, 42, 72, 73
Contract Mail Services, m. 387
Excceutive Council, Unoficial members of,

58
Guildford Medical Officer, Charges against,
g-91; 126
Gun License Bill, 820
Ius ect.ing Field Officer, Salary of, 355
ical Officers and Private Paticnts, ¢
125

Police Expenditure, 333
Puablic Works Loan Schedule, 123
Ronds, Increase of Grant for, 268
Temperance League, Grant in aid of, 341
I Weir across River Swan, 92
I Wheat Growing, Cost of, 319

. Broome Governor, Allowance to in recognition of
| services while in England

' . (Mr. Venn), 105; . (Mr. Brown), 132;
! Message, 170; vote included in Supple-
' mentary Estimates, 179

| Browy, Mr, MAITLAND
Address in Reply to Governor's Speech, 9,
0

1 .
Albany Sandpatch, Further expenditure
upon, 368
! TPurlee’s {Mirs) Proposal re Training Home
: for Girls, m. 70




BRO

[ INDEX. ]

BRO

Vil

Brown, Mr.—continued.

Bills of Exchange, As to stamping, 94
Brands Act Amendment Bill, 87

Bridge over the Avon at Beverley, 241
Bridges over the Swan, 278

Broome Governor, Allowance to in recog-

! Browy, Mr.—continued.

nition of his services in England, 107, 133 .

Budget Speech of Coloniul Secretary, 233
Bunbury Railway, 293, 307, 313, 325
Bush Fires Bill, 42, 48, 71, 72, 78, 112

Campbell nnd 8 » Progecution of, 357
Central Boatd of Hoalth, Payment of mem-
bers, 191 :

Chairman of Committees, Election of, 38
Coode’s, Sir John, Instructions as to Harbor,
Works, q. 110
Couneil, Time of yenr for assembling, m.
00

3

Defence of Albany and Fremantle, 67

Dog Act Amendment Bill, 45, 143, 167, 168,
168

Eastern Railway, Appropriastion of £15,000
out of Loan for completion, m. 262

Election Petitions Ameundment Bill, 275

Estimates for 1886, 233

Estimates; Question of procedure, 74

Eucla Telegraph Line, Be-poling of, Obs.,
265; m. 971

Eucla, Water-boring, 87, 90, 90; ¢. 101;
do. 117 ; 155, 156, 157

Excess Bill and Minute Book of Finance
Committee, Obs,, 44

Executive Council, Proposed appointment
of two Unofficial Members, 11; 47; 58

Exhibition, Indian and Colonial, 300

Exglosivea Bill, 68 ; 99; 220, 221, 221

Federal Council Adopting Bill, 344; 303,

398

Federal Council, Correspondence relating
to, 93

Fremantle, Customs and Wharf arrange-
ments; Amalgamation of votes, 205

Gascoync distriet, Salary for Medical Officer,
230

General Manager of Bailways, Travelling
Allowanee, 77, 77

Geological Department, Establishment of o,
139, 140

Gold Prospectors, Assistance to, 196, 197

Government Gardens, Perth, 80

Government House and Domain, 324

Guildford, Medical Officer and Private
Patients, 350, 352

Gun License Bill, 257, 257, 257

Hampton Plaine, Proposed railway to, from
Egperance Bay, 318 )

Hansard reports, Production of, m. 260

Harbor Master, Fremantle, Conduct of, 243

Immigration Board’s amended Regula-
tions, 150, 153

Immigration Vote, Proposed increase of by
£10,000, m., 263, 264

Indemnification for Waxr Losses, 109

Indian and Colonial Exhibition, 300 .

Inspecting Field Offcer, Salary of, 3565

Inspector of Mineral Lands, Salary of, 115

Jackson, Capt., Pension of, 162

Jarrshdale Railway, Proposed cxtension of,
]

on Land Grant System, 313

Kimberley District, Representation of, 338

Land Grant Railways, Further proposals,
313

Land Regulations ; reference to Select Com-
mittee, 08; report of Sclect Committee,
335 ; 388, 389, 389, 389, 390, 391

Land Faz or Compulsory Cultivation, 234

Law and Parliamentary Committee, Un-
official Member of, 35

Loan Estimates, 1885-6; 299, 375

Loan Money, Expenditure of; Control of
by the House, 299, 800; 375

Mail Services between Perth, Bunbury, and
Vasse, 283, m. 284

Mayoralties, Geraldton and Albany, 205

Medical Officer, Gascoyne District, Salary
for, 230

Medical Officer, Guildford, and Private
Patients, 350, 352

Medical Officer, Newcastle, House Allow-
ance for, 78

Municipal Councils Titles Bill, 205

Municipal Institutions Aet Amendment
Bill, 205, 231

New Guinea, Coniribution of Colony to-
wards Administyation of, 176

Northam and Newcastle branch Railways,
290, 291, mn. 203 ; as to gange, m. 331, 332

Northern Distriet, Revenue and Kxpendi-
ture, 129

Northern Railway, Freight rates, 364, 365

Ord, Governor, Death of, 181

Ostrich Farming, Mr. Lempriere's appli-
cation, 172, 173, 173

Ostrich Farming, Mr. Malcolm’s appli-
cation, 359

Pension to Capt. Jackson, late Superin-
tendent, Rottnest, 162

Penpions of Public Officers, Compensation
of, 178

Postal Notes, Proposed introduction of, 85

Post and Telegraph Offices, Porth, Erection
of, 296, 296, 296

Potter, Mr., Offer from to perform certain
Mail Services, 283, m. 284

Public Works, Losn Schedule, 119

Railway Expenditure, Overtime, 280

Railway Rates, Assimilation of, 364, 365

Railway to Northam end Newenstle, 290,
291 ; m. 2935 . 331, 332

Roebourne-Telegraph “Line, Appropriation
of Loan Money for completion of, 265

Roehourne-Telegraph Line, Necessity for
sinking Wella along route, Obs. 367

Sand Patch, Albany, Further Vote for, 368

Sanitation, Beport of Select Committee, 191

Scab Bill, 373, 378, 875, 379, 880, 381, 382,
383, 384

Stamping Bills of Exchange, 94

Standing Order (No. 19), Amendment of, m.
127, 128

Superannuation Aet Amendment Bill, 223,
224, 224, 225

Superintendent of Police, Salary of, 352

Supplementary Estimates, Question of Pro-
cedure, 74

Supplementary Votes, (Obs.), 266

Surveys and Roads and Bridges, (Obs.), 266



VILI

BRO

[ INDEX. ]

BUR

Broww, Mr.—continued.

Suzrsv;ys. Increase of Vote (£5,000), m. 268,
Tesmperance League, Grant-in-Aid of, 341,
43

Tramways Bill, 249

Travelling Allowance, General Manager of
Railways, 77, 77

Volunteer Department, 855

Water-boring, Eucla Diatrict, 87, 00, 90, ¢.
101; do. 117; 153, 156, 157

Wells along Telegraph Line from North- !
ampton to Ashburton, — Necessity of, I

(Obs.), 367

Budget Speech, 207 f
Budyget Specch, Adjourncd Debale upon, 233
Bunbury Jelly Extension and Goods Shed, 286
Bunbury Railway, 201; 307; 323

Bunbury, T'elegraph from Bridgetown fo, 295 ;
m. (Mr. Steere) 306 . oo :

Bourers, Mr.

Bunbury Railway, 311, 328

Bush Fires Bill, 43, 72

Comuerford, Mr., Salary of, 246

Commonage Reserves, Oba. 259

Eucla, Water-boring, 88

Executive Council, Proposed appointment
of two Unofficial Members, 24, 54

Exhibition, Indian arnd Colonial, 302

Gold Prospectors, Assistance to, 197

Hampton Pleine, Proposed railway to from !
Esperance Bay, 318 I

Immigration Board’s amoended Regulations, !
151, 153

Inspector of Mincral Lands, Salary of, 115

Land Regulutions, 96 ; report of select com-
mittee, 334 »

Medical Officer for Greenongh and Irwin, 78

Murchison District, Claims of to increased
representation, Obs. 362 '

Native Commission’s Report, 250

Newcastle, Branch railway to, 280

Northern Railway freight rates, 363

Ostrich Farming, Mr. Lempriere’s appli-,
cation, 173, 17}

Ostrich Farming, Mr. Malcolm’s application,
359 ’

Public Works {Loan Schedule), 122 °

Railway gange, 289

Railway management, 280

Railway rates, Assimilation of, 363

Road tazation, 267, 268

Secab Bill, 372, 378

Water-boring, Eucta District, H8 |

Wheat growing, Cost of, 340

Burt, Mr.

Address in Reply to Governor's Speech, 17

Albany Sand Patch, 368, 368

Albany Telegraph Line, Duplication of, 91

Amalgamating items inclnded in Loan
Schedule, 295

Barlee, Lady, Annuity to, 102

Brands Act Amendment Bill, 36

Bridges over the Swan, 278

Broome, Governor, Allowance to, in recog-
nition of services while in England, 106

Bunbury Railway, 327, 830

Collegiate School Bill, 113; 271; 322, 323,
323, 323, 323, 324, 324

Collegiate School, Dissolution of corpora-
tion (Petition), 90

Dog Act Amendment Bill, 143, 168

Duplication of telegraph line, Albany Koad,

91

¢

Eucla District, Water-boring, 89

Executive Council, Proposed appointment
of two Unofficial Members, 18

Pederal Council Adopting Bill, 394

Geological Department, Proposed establish-
ment of, 139

Government Howse and Domain, Expendi-
ture of Loan Money, 299; 324

Gun Licensing Bill, 207; 231, 232, 257, 257,
237, 257, 267, 257, 2568 ; 269, 870, 270, 270,
270; 320

Hampton Plains, Railway to, from Esper-
ance Bay, 818, 318

Immigration Agent in England, Obs. 17

Indemnification for War Iosaes, 109

Inspector of Mineral Lands, Salary of, 117

Invalid Deptt, Mount Eliza, Conduct of
inmates, 353

Kimberley District, Representation of, 339

Land Regulations, 389, 389, 390

Mandurah Breakwater, 297

Medical Officers and Private Patients, 351

Municipal Institutions Acet Amendment
Bill, 251, 252

Natives’ Dogs, 143

Newcastle, Branch Line of Railway, 200, 201

New Guinea, Contribution of Colony to-
wards costs of Administration, 176, 177

Pensions of Public Officers, Computation
of, 195, 215, 223,224

Police Buildings, Repairs to, ¢. 366

Public Works (Loan Schedule), 122

Rabbit Act; Necessity for enforcing its
provisions, 387

Railway gange (2ft.), 290, 291, 327

Rond vote, Increase of, 267, 369

Sandpatch, Albany, 368, 368

Scab Act, Working of ; m. for Select Com.,
158

Scab Bill, 1885; 319, 372, 373, 378, 379, 380,
380, 380, 381, 981, 381, 381, 382, 383, 383,
383, 384, 384

Superannuation Act Amendment Bill, 193,
215, 228, 224

Traffic Manager, Eastern Railway, 9. 279

Tramways Bill, 386

Travelling Allowance of General Manager
of Railways, 77

Valunteer Foreign Service Bill, 183

Water-hoving, Eucla District, 89



BUS

[ INDEX. T

COL

1X

Bush Fires Bill I
1r. 9; 22.87; Com. 41, G4; Re-com. 111; ]
9r. 133

Buasselion Jetty, Brxpendilure u.j;on, 6_5
Bussalton Jetty, Ertension of, 286

|

c. |

Campbdell and Sharp, Prosecution of '

q. (Mr. Wittenoomy), 357 '

CanpBELL, Sir T. CoCEBURNY

Albany, Defence of, 67; ¢. 73; 804

Albvany Mayoralty, Creation of, 204

Albany Road Mail Service, 285, 286

Analyst, Poblic, and Government Geologist,
Proposal to appoint, 135

Breaksea Cable and Eucla Telegraph Line,

q-73

Budget Speeches, Point of Procadure, 74

Chairman of Committees, 38

Dredge for King George’s Sound, Estlma.ted
coat, ¢. 382, 333 }

Election Petitions Amendment Bill, 276 ;

Eucln District, Representation of, m. 360, 361 l

Executive Council, Proposed appointment
of two Unofficial Members, 46 ; 51 i

Federal Council Adopting Bill, q. 344; 395

Geological Department, Establishment of &, © -

q. 91; m. 135, 141, 141

Hordern, Mr., Progress of negotiations with, :
re Beverley-Albany Railway, q. 208

Indemnification for War Losses, 108 .

Ximberley District, Representation of, 340 !

Law and Parliamentary Library Committee, |
Election of Unofficial Members, §99

Mayoralty for Albany, 201

North District, Revenue and Expenditure, !
131

Ostrich Farming, Mr. Malcolm’s application,
3500 :

Plantagenet District, Increased Repr escnta- '
tion, 360, 361

Postal Notea, Introduction of, 85

Potter, Mr., and the Inland Ma.].l Services,”!

285, 286
Rabbit Act; Deairability of enforcing 1t.a|
Rgn'ovtsmns, 387 ; A
hbite spreading from South Australia to-
wards Eucla, Obas,, 400
Supplementary Estimates, Point of Pro-
cedure, 74 :

Carnarven, Boat jfor, 370
Carnarvon, Piublic Works at (Loan Schedule}, 257,

Chairman of Commitiees, Blection of, 38

CaARMAN OF COMMITTEES [

Point of Order (Messrs. Parker and Wlt-‘
tenoom), 356

Reporting Estimates to the House, 179 f

Central Board of Health, Proposed formation of,
190, 215

, Chiness and the Kimberley Goldficlds

g. (Mr. McRae), 208 ; 332; m. (Mr. Grant),
365 ; Messape (No. 28), 100
Glaaw‘icuhon System, Public Service
bs. (Mr, Marmion), 241
Close Season for Birds, Ezxlension of, *13; Mes-

sage (No. 27}, 385

Collegiate School Bill
1e. 113; 2r. 271; com. 322; 3=. 346

Colleginte School, Dissolution of Corporation
{Petition), 90

Colonial Passengers Amendment Bill
In. 46; 2B, 69; com. 83; 3r. 109

CororiaL Secorerary (Hon. M. Fraser)

Aboriginal Departiment (Estimates), 79
Address-m-Reply te Governor's Speech, 13,
28

Albany, Defence of, 73; 304

Albany Sand Patch, Further vote for, 368

Appropriation Bill {Supplementary), 1885,
219, 232

Aghburton, Landing Platform at, 230

Band Allowances, Volunteer Corps, 355

Barlee, Lady, Annuity to, 102

Barlee’s, Lady, Annuity Bﬂl 175, 186

Barlee, M'.ias; Proposal re Tra.injng Home

. _ for Girls, 70

Board of Health, Payment of Membera, 191,
192

Brands Act Amendment Bill, 86

Bridge at Beverley, 126

Bridges over the Swan, 84; 248; 278

Bridges, Wilberforce and Mackie, 80

Budget Speech, 207

Bunbury Railway, 312, 831

Bush Fires Bill, 37, 41, 41, 42

Carnarvon, Boat for, 370

Central Board of Health, Payment of dem-
bers, 192, 215

Chairman of Committees, Election of, 388

Chinese and the Kimherley Goldfields, 298,
a32

Clackline, Road to, from Newcastle, 188

Classification System, Public Service, 241

Cloee Beason for Birds, Extension of, 343

Commerford, Mr., Salary of, 246

Convict Establishment, Transfer of, 81, 82;
353

Coode, Sir John, and the Murra.y River, 91

Coode, Sir T ahn, Instructions to re Harbor
Works, Fremantle, 111



X

COL

- INDEX. ]

COL

CoLoNIAL SECRETARY—continued.

Council, Time of the year for assembling
of, 399
Cozswains, Harbor Master's aud Pilot
boats, Salary of, 79

Crown Agents and Immigration TInstruc.
tions, 88

Customs Department, Renting warchouses,
76

7

Cuatoms Ordinance, 1860, Amendment Bill,
271, 819

Defence of Albany and Fremantle, 304, 303,
305

Dispenser, Colonial Hospital, Duties of, 281,

350, 850, 351
Diving apparatus for Fremantle Harbor, 79
Dog Act Amendment Bill, 4, 9; 44; 142,
148 ; 167, 168, 168
Duplication telegraph line to Albany, 91
Eust Fremantle Railway Platform, 188
Ecclesiastical Grant, How expended, 206,
219
Election of Spealker, 1
Eucla Distriet, Representation of, 361
Eucla, Steam Communication with, 92
Eucla Telegraph line Re-poling of, 371
Eucls, Water-horing, 88, 166, 166
Excess Bill, 1884, 37
Ezxzecutive Council, Proposed appointment
of two Unofficial Members, Obs., 28; 46;

61

Exhibition, Indian and Colonial, Vote for,
181; 801

Explosives Bill, 220, 221

Federal Council Adopting Bill, 321; 343,
344; 307, 308, 398

Federal Council, Correspondence velating
to, 08

Financial Statement (Budget), 207

Fremantle Jetty Charges, 210

Game Act, Extension of Cloge Season for
Birds, 343

Gascoyne District, Salary for Medical
Officer, 230; 352

Gauge of Railway, Newcastle branch line
and Bunbury, 289 831

General Manager of Railways, Salary of,
and Travelling Allowance, 76, 77

Geological Department, Establishment of a, |

01 ; 138, 139, 141

Geological Surveys (Sapplementary Esti-
mates, 1885), 76

Girls’ School, Perth, Appointment of Second
Mistress, 92, 124

Gold Prospectors, Aid to, 195, 197

Government Gardens, Perth, 80

Government House and Domain, 324, 325

Guildford Medical Officer, Charges against,
91; 351

Hampton Plains. Railway from Esperance
Bay to, 317

Harbor Master, Fremantle, Conduet of, 243 |

Harbor Master's Department (Estimates,
1886), 248

Hansard Reports, Production of, 148

Hordern, Mr.: Progress of negotintions
with, re Beverley-Albany Railway, 208

Inmmigration Regulations, Amended, 148,
153, 160

t COLONTAL SECRETARY—conrtinued.

Immigration Vote, Increase of, by £10,000,
265, 370

Indemnification for War Losses, 107

Indian and Colonial Exhibition, 181, 301

Inspecting Field Officer, Salary of, 355,
855, 335

Inspector of Telegraphs, 78

Invalid Depit, Conduct of Inmates, 351

Jackson, Capt., Pension of, 162, 179

Jetty Charges, Fromantle, 240

Kimberley Goldfields and the Chinese, 298,
332

K“lxmbberley Goldfields, Declaring route to,

1

Land Grant Railway Proposals, Bunbary to
Eticup, 169; 181

Land Regulations, Report of Select Com-
mittee, 333, 380, 389, 390, 391

Lempricre, Mr.,, Application by, for land
for Ogtrich Farming, 172

Lincmen on Northern Telegraph Line, 239,
24 '

Loan Act, 1884, Re.appropriation Bill, 845

Loa;;: Eetimates (Revised), 1886; 299, 875,
375

Lockeville Post Office, Removal of, 148

Mail Contract, Proposed (P, & O. Co.), 225

Mail Contracts {InPand), 389

Mail Services, Perth, Bunbury, and Vasse
{Mr, Potter’s offer), 270; 282, 283, 284, 285

Malcolm, Mr,: Application for land for
Ostrich Farming, 358, 358, 350

Mandurah Breakwater, Correspondence with
8ir John Coode, 219

Mechanios” Institutes, Reports of Secre-
taries, 370

Medical Officers and Private Patients, 125

Medical Officer, Gascoyne District, Salary
of, 230, 832

Medical Officer, Gunildford, Charges against,
01, 851

Medical Officor, Newecastle, House allow-
ance, 78

Moorings at Bockingham, 188

Munieipal Councils, Grant-in-aid, 238

Murray River, Inspection of by Sir John
Coode, 91 -

Native Mission, Northern District, 354

Newcastle, Branch Railway to, 280

New Guinea, Cost of Administration, 134,
121, 175, 177

Northam Postmistress, Salary of, 242

Northern District, Reverune and Expendi-
ture, 113; 129; 271

Northern District, Special Revenue Bill,
81, 101

Northern Railway Freight rates, 364

Opium, Import Duty on, 303

Ord, Governor, Death of, 180

Qstrich Farming, Mr. Lempriere’s appli-
eation, 172

Ostrich Forming, Mr. Malcolm’s appli-
cation, 358, 338, 8459

Pearling Banks, Conservation of, 148

Pension to Mr. W. D. Jackson, late Super-
intendent, Rottnest, 162, 177, 178

Pensiona of Public Officers, Computation of,
177, 178



COL

[ INDEX. ]

COM

Xt

CoLONIAL SECBETARY—continued,

"

Police Buildings, Repairs to, 366

Police expenditure, 353

Police protection, North Fremantle, 204

Poor Relief Department (Supplementary
Estimate), 79

Porpoises in River Swan, 370

Postal and Telegraph Department (Esti-
mates), 239, 241, 242

Postal communication between Roebourne
and end of Telegraph Line, 70

Postal Notes, Introduction of, 66, B4, 85

Potier, Mr., Offer by, to take over Mail
Services, 270, 282, 283, 284, 285

Printing Department (Estimates), 353

Public Works (Loan Schedule), 117

Public Works, Immigration, Roada, Sar-
veys, &c. (Messa%f No. 23), 260

Rabbits and the Rabhit Act, 70; 387, 387

Railway gauge, Newcastle and Bunhbury
lines, 289, 331

Railway rates, Northern line, 364

Rockingham, Moorings at, 188

Rottnest, Warder’s Quarters, 366

Sandpatch, Albany, 368

Sanitation and Water Supply, 39; 191, 192,
215; 358

Scab Bill, 873, 383, 3684

Stholarships and Exhibition, High School,
Conditions upon which granted, 165

Sta.;léling Order (No. 19), Amendment of,
1

Stationery, Public Offices, 370

Steam Launch for Harbor and Light De.
partment, 187, 188

Superannuation Act Amendment Bill, 218

Suaperintendent of Police, Salary of, 352

Superintendent of Telegraphs, Appointment
of, 78, 239

Supplementary Estimates, 1885, 74, 74, 75

Table Allowance, Government Resident,
Albany, 79 :

Temperance League, Grant-in-aid of, 842

Town Hall for York, 127

Training Home for Girla (Miss Barlee’s
proposal), 70

‘Framways Bill, 249, 387

Transfer of Convict Establishment, 81, B2;
353

Volunteer Department (Estimates, 1886),
355, 366

Volunteer Officers holding Government ap-
pointments, 244

Warders’ Quarters, Rottnest, 366 .

‘Water-bortag, Eucla District, 88; 156, 156

Water Police Force, 161, 161, 161

Weir acroes River Swan, 32

‘Witnesses and Jurors, Payment of, 352

Colonigl Seeretary’s Depariment (Estimates,

1886), 239

Colonial Slorekesper's Department (Estimates,

1886), 854

Colonial 8torekeeper, Travelling Expenses of, 219 .

CoumissioNer oF CrowN Lawps (Hon.

John Forrest)

Barlee, Annuity to Lady, 103

Blackwood, Reserve for Townsite, 135

Bush Fires Bill, 72

Commonage Reserve, Hamelin, 204, 259

Davies, Mr. M. C., Copy of agreement with,
a3 to timber conceasions, 181

Dog Act Amendment Bill, 168

Eucla District, Water-boring, &4, 90; 101;
117; 167

Geological Department, Establishinent of
a, 141 ’

Gold Proepectors, Aesistunce to, 193, 197

Hamelin Commonage, 204, 269

Hardman’s Mr., Map of Kimberley and
Gold specimens, 101

Imigration Regulations, Amended, 153

Indemmnifieation for War Losses, 109

Inspector of Mineral Lands, Salary of, 116

Kimberley, Geological Map of, and Mr.
Hardman's gold specimens; 101

Eimberloy Goldfields, Assistance to Pros.
pectors, 195, 197

Land Regulations; Motion to refer to select
committee, 8} , do. 95, U8, 99

Law and Parliamentary Library Amend-
ment Bill, 163

Medical Officer, Newcastle, House allowanee,

78

Ostrich Farming, Mr. Lempriere’s applica-
tiom, 71; 170, 172, 174

Ostrich Farming, Mr. Maleoln’s application,
258

Public Works, Loan Schedule, 123

Reserve for Townsite at Lower Blackwood,
125

Sugar planting ; My. Geo. Bmith’s applica-
tion, 71, 147 )

Surveys, Northern District, Oba., 266; 269

Survey Vote, Proposed expenditure of, 268,
269

Water-boring, Eucla District, 86, 90; 101 ;
117; 157

ComyisstoNER OF Rarnwavs (Hon. J.

Arthur Wright)
Accountant’s Clerk, 279
Albany Sand Patch, 367, 368 -
Brakes, Continuous, on Eastern Railway,
181
Breaksea Cable, Laying of, 73
Bunbury Railway, 295; 309, 325, 326, 328,
329
Bunbury to Bridgetown Telegraph, 293,307
Busselton Jetty, Expenditure upon, 65
Central Board of Henlth, Payment of Mem-
bers, 193, 218
Clackline, Road from, to Newcastle, 188
Carnarvon, Public Works at, 287
Cossack, Tramway from Boebonrne, 204
Departmental Vote (Estimates, 1386), 279,
279, 279, 280, 280, 280, 280, 280, 281, 281
Derby Telegraph Line, Sarvey of, 148
Derby Tremway and Jetty, 286
Dredge for King George’s 8cund, Cost of,
33

8
Dredge, River Swan, 367



XII COoM [ INDEX. ] CON

CoMMISSIONER OF RaILways—eontinued.

Eastern Railway :
Compensation for land resumed, Third
Section, 207
Compensation for land resumed, York-
Beverley Line, 203, 225
Completion of Line to York, 299
Continuous Brakes, Adoption of system of,
181
East Fremantle Station, 135, 188
Extra Sidings and Stations, York, Clack-
line, and Spencer's Brook, 111
Further Extension Bill, 204, 219
Loan Estimates, 299, 374, 376, 376, 376
Northam and Newcastle branch lines, 289,
290, 201, 294 ; 332
Race-courae branch, 205
Rolling stock, How vote expended, 181
Trafic Manager, 279
York-Beverley section, Compensation for
land resumed, 203, 225
Eastern Railway Further Extension Bill,
204, 219
Estimates for 1896 (Railways and Works
Department), 279, 279, 279, 280, 280, 280,
280, 281, 28}, 281
Bzplosives Bill, 110
Free Railway Pnsses to Members of Council,
29, 29
Fremantle Harbor Works, Execution of,
286, 286 :
Fremantle Jetty, Completion of, 287
Freénantle Post Office and Customs, 296,
297
Freight Charges, Northern Railway, 144;
185; 362, 868, 365
Gias Fittings, Government Buildings, 367
Gauge Railway, Bunbury line, 325, 326, 325,
© 329
Da. do. Newcastle line, 289, 290,
2u1, 852
General Manager of Railways, Travelling
allowance, 77
Geraldton Jetty and Goods Shed, 286
Greenough Railway, 204, 294
Government House and Domain, 297, 297,
324, 366
Hampton Plains, Proposed railway to, 817
Harbor Worlks, Fremantle, Execution of,
286, 286
Jetty Extension (Ioan Schedule), 286
Jetty, Fremantle, Completion of, 287
Jetty, Geraldton (Loan Schedute), 286
Land Grant Railways, 309, 317
Loan Estimates (Eastern Railway), 299,
374, 376, 376, 376
Mandurah Breakwater, 297
Moorings at Fremantle, 377
Newenstle and Northam branch lines, 289,
290, 291, 332
Northern Railway, Fairlie engine, 369
Northern Bailway Freight Rates, 144 ; 185;
report of Select Com., 362; 363, 365
Northern Railway, New boiler for, 369
Post and Telegraph Offices, Perth, Appro-
priation of Loan Money, 296, 296, 297
Public Works, Loan Schedule, 123
Railway constrnetion and maintenance, Cost
of, 240

CoMMIBSIONER OF RAILwavs—continued.

Ratlway rates, Assimilation of, 144, 183,
362, 363, 365

River Swan, Protection of, at North Fre-
mantle, 50

River Swan, Weir across, 93

Roebourne Court-house, 366

Roebourne telegraph line; why original
vote insufficient, 266

Roebourne telegraph line, Wells along
route, to Ashburton, 367

Roebourne to Cossack, Tramway, 204

Sand Patch, Albany, Vote for completion
of, 867, 363

Sanitary Commission, Report of, 39; 189,
190, 193; 215

School Buildings, York, Newcastle, and
Bunbury, 101 ; 135

Steam Launch for Harbor Department, 187

Telegraph, Bunbury to Bridgetown, 205

Telephone, Bunbury to Bridgetown, 807

Telephone Exchange, Establishment of, 325,
325

Ten%ers for Public Worke (Loan Schedule),
37

Traffic Manager, Eastern Ratlway, 279

Tramway and Harbor Works, Cossack and
Roebourne, 294

Travelling allowance, General Manager of
Railways, 77

Weir across River Swan, 93

Wells alongside Telegraph linc from North-.
ampton to Ashburton, 367

Wells and troughing, Roebourne and Kim.
berley, 367

York-Beverley Railway, Appropriation of
Loan Money, 287

York-Beverley Railway, Compensation for
land resumed, 203, 225

Commerford, Mr., Salary of
m, (Mr. Wittenoom), 246

Commonage, Hamelin, Correspondence relaling

to
q. (ngr. Layman}, 203; m. (Mr. Layman),
25

Compensation for lund resumed, Third Section,
Eastern Railway

¢. (Mx. Shenton), 207

Compensation for land vesuned, +¥ork-Beverloy
line
g. (Mr. Harper), 203; g. (Mr. Shenton), 225

Contract Mail Services (Inland)
m. {Mr. Broekman), 387

Contract (I*roposed) with P. & 0. Co.
q. (Mr. Marinion), 225

Convict Establishment, Transfer of
Message, 45 ; 81 ; 4. (Mr. Marmion), 353;
Message, 381



Coo

[ INDEX. ]

DOG XIII

Coode, Sir John, Agreement with
q. (Mr, Grant), 44; ¢. (Mr. Brown), 110

Coode, Sir John, Fnspection of Murray River by
g. (Mr. Burt), 91

Cossack ond Roebowrne, Tramway and Harbor
Improvements, 294

Couneil, Opening of, 1
Council, Provogation of, 401

Couneil, Time of the year most convenient for
assembling
m, (Mr, Brown), 389 ; Message, 400

Crown dgents and Iimmigration
q. (Mr. Steere), 38

CrowrHer, Mr.

“ A" Store, Fremantle, 76

Address in Reply to Governor's Speech, 15

Annuity to Lady Barlee, m, 101 ; 104

Bills of Exchange, Stamping of, 91

Broome, Governor, Allowance to, in recogni-
tion of services, 106; 132

Bueh Fires Bill, 41

Central Board of Health, Payment of mem-
bere, 193, 215

Collegiate School Bill, 271

Commerford, Mr., Salary of, 247, 247

Defence of Albany and Fremantle, 305

Dispenser, Colonial Hospital, 350

Eastern Railway, Appropriation of £15,000
for completion of, 263

Election of Speaker, 1

Election Petitions Amendment Bill, 274

Eucla District, Water-boring, 88, 166

Executive Council, Proposed appointment
of two Unofficial Members, 16; 61

Exhibition, Indian and Colonial, 302

Explosives Bill, 68, 68 ; 99, 100, 100; 110

Freight Rates, Northern Railway, 145;
349 ; 362

Geological Departiment, Establishment of a,
140

Gold prospectors, Assistance to, 196

Gun License Bill, 2568 .
Immigration Agent in England, 16
Immigration Regulations, Amended, 152
Iimigration Vote, Inerease of, by £10,000,

264

Inspector of Mineral Lands, Salary of, 116

Jetty charges, Fremantle, q. 240

Land Regulstions, 95 ; report of sclect com-
mittee, 336

Medical Officer, Greenough snd Dongarra,
Obs., 78

Native Mission, North Diatrict, 354

North District, Revenue and Expenditure,
130

Northern Railway, Freight charges, 145;
349 ; 362

| CrowTHER, Mr.—continued.

Ostrich Farming, Mr. Lempriere’s applica-
I tion, 173

Public Works, Loan Schedule, 123
Road taxation, 267
Sanitation, Report of select committee on,

193, 215

Speaker, Election of, 1
Stamping Bills of Exchange, 94
Superannuation Act Amendment Bill, 218
Temperance League, Grant in aid of, 342
Whater-boring, Encla District, 88, 166

1

- Customs Depariment (Estimates, 1886), 239

Customs Department (Supplementary Esti-
: mates, 1885), 76

Customs Ordinance, 1860, Amendment
Bill
1r. 271; 2R, 319; com. 371; 3. 384

Customs, Whayf arrangements, Fremantle, 295

D.

Davies, Mr. M. C., Timber concessions to; Copy
of agreement, 181

Defence of King George’s Sound and Fremanile
Message, 31; referred to select com., 67;
cons. 304 ; Message, 385

Derty, Telegraph Iine, Swrvey of
¢, (Mr. McRae), 148

Derby, Tramway and Jetty (Loan Schedule),
236

Destruetion of Rabbits Amendment Bill
1r. 111; 2r. 182 ; Cown. 179; Sr. 197

Direcror oF Pusnic Works (Hon. J.
Arthur Wright)
[See CoMm188TONER OF RATLwavs.]

Dispenser, Colonial Hospital, Dulies of
q. (Mr. Steere), 281; 350

Diving Apparatus for Fremantle Harbor
gq. (Mr. Parker), 79

Dog Act Amendment Bill
1r. 4; 2r. 9; Com. 88; 44; recferred to
Select Com. 45; Com, 142; 167; Re-com.
185; 3m. 203




XIv DOG

[ INDEX. ]

EXP

Dogs, Wild, Destructian of
g. (Mr. Steere), 38

Dongarra Jetty, Extension of, 286

Dredge for King George’s Sound, Probable cost of
g. (Sir T. Cockburn-Campbell), 332

Dredge, River Bwan
g. (Mr. Parker), 367

Duplication of Telegrapk Line, Albany Road
¢. (Mr. Burt}, 91

EasTErRN Rarcwar:

Appropriation of £15,000 out of Loan, for
completion of line to York, 262

Compensation for land reswned, Third
Bection, 207

Compensation for land resumed, York-
Beverley line, 203; 225

Completion of line to York, 209

Continuous Brakes, Desirability of adopting,
181

Eaat Fremantle Station, 135, 188

Extra sidings and Station buildinge, York,
Clackline, and Bpencer’s Brook, 111

Loan Accounts, System of Keeping, 874

Loan Estimates, 1885 (Revised), 299, 374

Loan Moneys expended on, 39

Northam and Newcastle Branch Lines, 287,
331

Racecourse Branch, 295

Rolling Stock, How vote expended, 181

Teriff, Anomalies of, 846

Traffic Manager, 279

TUnexpended balance of Loan for Third
Bection, 29

York-Beverley line, Compensation for land
resumed, 203, 225

Eastern Railway Further Extension Bill
1r. 204; 2gm, 219; Com. 225; 3r. 238

East Fremantle Railway Stalion
g. (Mx. Pearse), 135, 188

Eeelesiosticat Grant (Estimates, 1886), 369

Ecclesiastical Grant, How cxpended
g. (Mr. Grant), 206 ; 219

Educational Depariment (Estimates, 1886), 363

Educational Department (Supplementary Esti-
mates, 1885), 79

Election Petitions Amendment Bill
1e. 246 ; m. {for 2R. negatived, 272

Enainger-1v-CHIEF (Hon. J. A. Wright)

[See ComanasroNer or RAILWA¥S.]

Estimales for 18865 207; 283; 241; 279; 850,
366 ; reported, 377

Estimates, As lo reporting to the House, 179

Estimates, Supplementary, 1885; 74; 161; 177;
187 ; raported, 197

Estimates Supplementary, Point of Procedure, 14

Euela District, Representation of
m. (8ir T. Cockburn-Campbell), 360

Bucla District, Water-horing ‘
Message, 34; Cons. 865 g. (Mr, Brown), 101;
do. 117; 165 ; Message, 298

Euela Jetty (Loan Schedule), 286

Eucla, Steam communicabtion with
g. (Mr. Venn), 92

Eucla Telegraph line, Repoling of
Message, 244; Oba. (Mr. Brown), 2656; m.
(Mr. Brown), 371

Excess Bill (1884)
1R. 9; 2r. 87 ; Com. 44; 3r. 69

Eweculbive Couneil, Proposed appointment of two
Unefficial Members

Qbe, (Mr. Wittenoom), 5; Obe. (Mr. Brown),
11; do. {Mr. Steere), 14; do. (Mr. Crowther),
18; do. (Mr. Burt), 18; do. (M. Ma.rmion},
21; do. (Mr. Burges), 22; do. (Mr. Grant),
23 ; do. (Mr. Shenton), 25; do. (Mr. 8. H.
Parker), 25; Governor’s Message (No. 1),
29; Petition from citizens of Perth, 48;
debate upon Governor's Message, 46;
division list, 64; Governor’s reply, Message
(No. 14), 114

Ezhibition, Indian and Colonial, 1880
g. {Mr. Grant), 181 ; m. (Mr, Grant}), 300

Explosives Bill

1R. 36; 2B. 39%; Com. 67; 99, 109; referred
to Select Com. 183 ; Com. 214, 219; Re-com,
232; 3r. 272



FED

[ INDEX. ]

GRA

P.

Federal Council, Correspondence relating to
. (Mr. Brown), 83

Federal Council (Adopting) Bill
1B. 821 ; 2R. 843, 391; Com. 398; 3r. 399

Finance Committee, Election of, 321
Financial 8tatement {Colonial Secretary’s), 207
Free Passes on Railways to Members of Council, 29

Freight Charges, Northern Railway, 144, referved
to Select Come., 185; Obs. (Mr. Crowther),
349; report of Belect Com. 362; Message,
385

Fremantle Customa and Wharf arrangenients, 295
Fremantle, Defence of, 31; 67 ; 304

Fremanitle, Harbor Works at, 286, g. (Mr. Mar-
mion), 377

Fremantle Jetty Accommodation, 376

Fremantle Jetty Charges
g. (Mr. Crowther), 244

Fremantle Jetty, Completion of (Loan Schedule)
287

Fremantle, Moorings at
Obs. {(Mr. Marmion), 376

Fremantle Museum, BO; 369

Fremanile Post Office and Postmaster’s Quarkers,
295

Fremanile, Railway workshops at, 297

Gl
Gaol Department (Estimates, 1886), 353

Game Ael, Erlension of Close Season for Birds, .
343 ; Message, 385 i

-Gascoyne Courthouse and Magistrate's Quarters,
207

Gascoyne District, Salary for Medical Officer
n, {Mr. Brown), 230; Message, 352

Qeneral Manager of Railways, Salary of, 76

General Manager of Railways, Travelling allow-
anee of, 77

Geological Depariment, Establishment of a
g- (Sir T. Cockburn-Campbell), 91; m. (8ir
T. Cockburn-Camphell), 135

Geraldton-Greenough Railwey (Loan Schedulg),
294

Geraldion Jelty and Goods Shed (Loan Schedule),
286

Qeraldion Mayoralty, 186, 204

Girls' School, Perth, Appeintment of Seeond
Mistress, 91; 124

Gold Prospectors, Kimberley District, Assistance
to
m. (Mr. Grant), 195; Message 298

| Governor Broome, Allowonce to, for services while

in England _
m. (Mr. Brown), 182 ; Message, 170; Vote,
Supplementary Estimates, 179

Qovernor's Estoblishment (Estimates, 1886), 211,
239

-Government Gordens (Estimates, 1886), 355

Government Gardens (Supplementary Estimates,
1885), 80

Government House and Domain, Appropriation of
Foan Money, 297; 324; 366

Qovernment House, Furniture for, 366
Government Stores Depariment (Meseage), 125
Governor’s Speech at Opening of Council, 2

Governor's Speech at Provogation of Couneil, 401

Grant, My.

Adgdress-in-Reply to Governor's Speech, 22

Barlee, Lady, Annuity to, 102

Brands Act Amendment Bill, 87

Broome, Governor, Allowance to, for services
in England, 106

Bunbury Railway, 329

Chéiélfse and the Kimberley Goldfields, m.

1]
Coode, Sir John, Agreement with, 44
Defenca of Albany and Fremantle, 305



GRA

XVI

[ INDEX. ]

HAR

GraNt, Mr.—continued.
Ecclesinstical Grant, how expended, 206
Eucla District, Representation of, 360
Fucla District, Water-horing, 89; 157 *
Executive Council, Proposed a.ppomtment
of two Unofficial Members, 23 ;
Exhibition, Indian and Colomal g. 181; m. |
300, 302
Free Passes on Railways to Members of | !
Council, 29
Geologlcal Department, Establishment of s, |
« 137
Gold Prospectors, Kimberley District, As-
sistance to, 193, 196, 197
Government House, Expenditure u on 366 |
Linmigration Regulations, Amended, !
Inspector of Mineral Lands, Salary of 115 !
Kimberley Goldfields and the Chmese, 365
Kimberley, Map of, and Gold Specimens
{(Mr. Hardman), g. 101
Kimberley, Representation of, 337
Land Grant Railway Concessions, . 134; 313
New Guines, Contribution towards cost of
Administration, 134
North District, Revenue and Expenditure,
129; 271 .
Opium, Import duty on, m. 303 !
Ostrich Farming, Mr. Lempnere s applica- !
-tion, 171, 174 ;
Ostrich Foarming, Mr. Malcolm’s applica-
tion, 359
Penrling Banks, Imported goods consumed

on, m. 303
Postal communication hetween Roebourne
and Telegraph Line, q. 69

Public Worke (Loan Schedule), 12 1
Rabbits and the Rabbit Act, ¢. 70
Railways, Cost of construction and main.
tenance, 4. 239 )
Surveys, Northern District, 268 ‘
Temperance League, Grant-in-aid of, 342 |
Town Hall for York, 127 !
Water-boring, Eucla District, 89, 167

Greenough, Railway to, from Geraldion, 294

Gricvance : Motion for Adjowrnment
(Mr. Harper), 345

Guildford, Medical Qfficer, Charges against, for

refusing to attend privete patients

g. (Mr. Brockman), 91; (123);
Brown), 350

m. (M.

Gun Licenss Bill

1g. 207; 2r. 231 ; Com. 256, 269; Recom, 320;
8r. 343

H.
Hamelin Commonage :
g. (Mr. Layman), 208; m. (Mr. Layma.n),]
268

Hampton Plains, Railwey from Esperance Bay
to, on Land Grant System, 245, 316

“ Hansard” Reporls, Production of, 148;
(3r. Brown), 260; Message, 298

nt.

| Harbor and Light Departmeni (Estimates, 1886),
243

| Marbor and Light Department (Supplementary
Estimates, 1885), 79, 187

. Harbor Department, Steam Lounch for, al Fre-

mantle, 187
Harbor Mester, Fremantle, Conduct of, 243

Harbor Masters, Powers and Responsibilities of
. (Mr. Shenton), 81 ; Messayge, 125

Harbor Works and Jetties (Loan Estimates,
1886), 877

Harbor Works, Fremantle, Appropriation of Loan
Money, 286; g. (Mr. Marmion), 377

Hardman, Mr., Map of Kimberley and Gold
Specimens
¢. (Mr. Grant), 101

Hareer, Mr,

Brakes, Continuous, for Eastern Railway,
q. 181

Bridge over the Avon at Beverley, m. 126,
126; do. 240

Bridgea over the Swan, 8¢

Bush Fires Bill, 42, 43; 72

Eucls District, Water-boring, 88; 157

Gold prospectors, Assistance to, 197

Grievance : Motion for Adjournment, 343

Immigration Board’s amended Regulations
154, 155

Immigration Vote, Increage of, by £10,000,
265

Land Grant Railway, Jarrahdale to Albany
Road, 316

Land Regulations :
mittee, 391

Land Tax, 347

Ostrich Farming, Mr. Lempriere’s proposal,
172

Peprling Banks, Imported gooeds comsumed
on, 303

Petition from settlers v¢ Land Concessions,
147

Plantation of Pines at Rottnest, m. 126

Railway Tariff, Eastern Line, 346

Railway toc Hampton FPlains on Land Grant
System, 318

Railway to Newcastle and Northam, 293

Railway, York-Beverley, Compensation for
lend resumed, ¢. 203

Seab Bill, 372, 379 383, 983

Report of Select Com.



HAR [ INDEX. ] LAN RVIL

Harrer, Mr.—continued. I Inspector of Mineral Lands, Salary for
School Buildings, York and Newcastle, g.| ™ (Mr- Wittenoom), 115
101 ; do. 135 [
Town Hall for York, m. 126
Water-horing, Eucla District, 88, 157 |
‘Weir across %.wer Swan, 92, 93 ;
Wheat-growing, Cost of, 346
York-Beverley Reulway. Compeneation for
land resumed, ¢
York, Town Hall for, ™. 126

Invalid Depbt, Mount Eliza, Conduct of Inmates
Obs. (Mr. Burt), 353

J.
High School Scholarships and University Ezfu
bition: alleration of conditions on which to " Jackson, Mr. W. D., Pension of, 162, 177
be granted }
'M:essage, 114; Cons. 164, 180; Messa,cre, 298 Jarvahdale, Railway from, to Albany Road, on

Land Grant System, Mesange 245; Cons.

Hordern, AMr.: Progress of negotialions with, ve 314
Beverley-Albany Railway !
)
¢. (Sir T. Coclburn-Campbell), 298 | Jetty Extensions (Loan Schedule), 288

Hordern, My.; Further proposals from, for eom- ‘ Judicial Department (Estimates, 1836), 352

atmc!wn of Reilway on Land Grant System
Ffrom Bunbury to Eticup, 169; referved to | Judical

gelect com. 181; (307)

I.

Immigration Agent in England, As to desivabilily
of having an

Obs. (Mr. Wittenoom), 7; do. (Mr. Crow-
ther), 16; do. (Mr. Burt), 17; do. (Mr.
Burges), 22.

Fmmvigration Estimates, 1885-6; 871

Immigration Regulations (dmended), 148, 160

Immigration Vole, Increase of, by £10,000; 263 ;
370; Message, 384

Imported Stock Amendment Bill

1R. 66; 2r. 83; Com. 109; 3r. 124

Indemnification for War Losses
Message, 82 ; cons. 107

Indian and Colonial Ezhibition, 1886
¢. (Mr, Grant), 181 ; m. (Mr. Grant), 300

Inspecting Field Officer, Salary of, 354

Inspection of Sheep Department (Estimates,
1886), 353

Inspection of Sheep qutnwnt ( Supplementary
Estimates, 1885), 7

Department  (Supplementary Esti-
mates, 1885}, 70

Kerosene atl to be tested before landing, 100, 109 ;
133; 214, 220

Kimberley Goldfields and Chinese Immigration

g- (Mr. McRae} 298; 332; m. (Mr, Gront)
865; Mesaage, 400

Kimberley Goldfields, Government assislance to
prospectors

m. {Mr. Grant), 195; Message, 298

Kimberley Goldfields, Route to be declared, 401

Kimberley, Map of, and Mr. Hardmaw’s gold
speciinens
¢ (Mr. Grant}, 101 .

Kimberley, Representation of
nt. (Mr. McRae), 337

L.

Land Grant Eeilway Concessions
g. (Mr, Grant), 135

Land G@rant Railway Proposals: Bunbury fo
Bticup, 169, referred to select com., 18t ;
307: Jarrakdale to Albany Road, 245;
314: befweon Esperance Bay and Hampton
Plaing, 245; 316



RVITT LAN [ INDEX. ] MAL

Land Regulations
Message (No. 3), 32; m. to refer to select
com, 81; do, 85; 271, 344, 388; Dlcesage

(No. 28), 400

Land Tax

Obs. (Mr. 8. H. Parker), 211; do. {Mr,
Brown), 284 ; do. (Mr. Harper), 347

Land Titles’ Department (Estimates, 1886), 243

Law and Parliamentary Library Commiflee,
Appointment of Unofficial Member

m. (Hon. A. P. Hensman), 34

Law dnd Parlismentary Idbrary Commilice,
Blection of Unofficial Members

mt, {8ir T. Cockburn-Camphell), 390

Law and Parliamentary Library Amend-
ment (Repeal) Bill

1z, 111; 2m, 163; Cowm. 182; 203; 3r. 222

Traxman, Mr.

Addvess in Reply te Governor's Speech, 9

Blackwood, Lower, Reserve for townsite,
124

Bridges over the Swan, 278

Bunbury Railway, 313, 329

Busselton Jetty, Expenditure upon, 65

Ceutral Board of Health, Payment of Mem.
bers, 193

Homelin Commonage, 203, 258, 259

Jarrahdele to Albany Road, Railway on
Land Grant System, 316

Lockeville Post Office, Removal of, 83, 148

Muni¢ipal Coungils, Grant in aid, 229

Northern Railway rates, 362

Ostrich Farming, Mr. Malcolm’s applica-
tiom, 360

Public Works (Loan Schedule), 118

Reserve for townsite, Lower Blackwood, 124

" Road Vote, Dietribution of, 369
Scab Bill, 373, 383
Southern Mail Service, 285

Leaxx, Sir L., 8.

Barlee, Annuity to Lady, 104
Re-election as Speaker, 1

Legislative Couneil (Estimates, 1886), 239

Lempriere, Mr., Applicetion for land for Ostrich
Farming
Message, 33 ; referred to Select Com. 71;
Comns. 170

Loan Aot,.1884, Amendment (Re-appro-
priation) Bill
1g. 321; 2R. 345; Com, 371; 3r. 384

Loan Estimates, 1885 (Revised), 299; 874;
reported, 398

Loan Estimatles, 1886; 377; reported, 398

Lockeville Post O pico, Removal of
y- (Mr. Layman), 83; m. (Mr. Layman), 148

Lorow, Mr.

Bunbury Railway, 311, 329

Bush Fires Bill, 42, 71

Convict Establishment, Transfer of, 82

Eucla District, Water-boring, 156

Executive Council, Proposed appointment
of two Unofficial Members, 57

Gun License Bill, 258, 320

Hampton Plains, Railway to, from Esper-
ance Bay, 817

Imwmigration Regulations (Amended), 152

Jarrahdale to Albany Road, Railway pro-
posal, 316

Land Taxation, 349

Loan Expenditure, Control of, 375

Municipal Institutions Awmendment Bill,
252, 254, 254

Northam, Branch Railway to, 289

Ostrich Farming, Mr. Lempriere’s applica-
tion, 174

Postal Notes, Introduction of, 85

Ruilway Expendituve and the Legislature,
280, 281

Railway Tariff, Eastern Line, 349

Railway Tariff, Northern Line, 864

Railway to Newcastle and Northem, 289,
290, 293

Roada and Surveys, Obs. 267

Seab Bill, 378, 380, 380

Surveys, Kimberley District, 268

Temperance League, Grant in aid of, 842

Travelling Allowance of Government
Officials, 77

Water-boring, Eucla District, 156

Mail Contracts, Inland
m. (Mr. Brockman), 387

Muail Coniract (Proposed) with P. & O. Company
q. (Mr. Marmion), 225

Mail Services, Mr. Poller's offer o purchase, 270,
282 ; Message, 385

Malcolm, Mr., Application for land for Osirich
Parming, 268; 358



MAN

[ INDEX. ]

MAR XIX

Mandurah Breekwoler, Correspondence with Sir
John Coode relating to, 219

Mandurah Breakwater, Appropriation of Loan |
Money, 297 ) .

Mandurah- Pinjarveh Telegraph, 306; Message, |
385

Marmion, Mr.

Address in Reply to Governor’s Speech, 18

Albany Sandpatch, Further expenditure on,
3068, 368

Analyst, Public, and Government Geologist,
137, 141

Attributing motives (Obs.), 59

Barlee, Lady, Annuity to, 102

Broome, Governor, Allowance to, in recog-
nition of services in England, 107

Bunbury Railway, 309, 311, 328, 330, 331

Bush Fires Bill, 42, 43; 112

Central Board of Health, Payment of mem-
bers, 192 -

Classification system, Public Scrvice, 241, |
242 !

Convict Establishment, Tranefer of, 82; 353

Cozswains, Harbor Master’'s and Pilot
Boata, Salary of, 79

Defence of Albany and Fremantle, 66; 305 |

Departmental Expenditure, Control of, 281 |

Digpenser, Colonial Hospital, 350 .

Dog Act Amendment Bill, 45 ; 143; 167 I

Eastern Railway, Appropriation of £15,000 .
out of Loan, for comupletion, 263 |

Enstern Railway, Loan Accounts, 376 ;

Estimates, 1886 ; as to Financial position of !
the colony, 236 :

Euela District, Representation of, 361, 362

. Bucla District, Water-boring, 89, 90, 1567 |

Executive Council, Proposed appointment ;
of two Unofficial Members, 21 ; 556 |

Exhibition, Indian and Colonial, Repre-
sentation of the colony at, 302

Explosives Bill, 99, 100, 110

Fgeml Council Adopting Bill, 397

Financial position of the Colony (Budget), :
236 ‘

Froight rates, Northern Railway, 146

Gas %‘itt.ings, Government buildings, ¢. 367

Gascoyne District, Salary for Medical
Officer, 230 :

Geological Department, Establishment of a,
137, 141

Giold prospectors, Kimberley distriet, Assist-
ance to, 197

Gun License Bill, 256, 269, 270, 270

Hampton Flains, Railway to, from Esper-
ance Bay, 318, 318

Harbor Works, Fremantle (Sir John Coode's |

report), 286 |
High School Scholarehips and Exhibition, |
166 .
Immigration Regulations (Amended), 151, !
156

Indemnification for War Losses, 108, 108 |

| MaruMrow, Mr.—continued.

Inspector of Mineral Lands, Salary for, 116,
117

Inspector of Telegraphe, 78

Judicial Department (Witnesses and Jurors),
352

Kimberley Gold Fields, Road to, 401

Kimberley Land Regulations, 837, m, 388

Kimberley, Representation of, 337

Land Regulations : reference to select com-
mittee, 98; report of select com, B836;
388, 389, 389, 350

Lag; and Parliamentary Library Committeo,

Loan accounts, Eastern Railway, 376

Mail gontract with P. & O. Co., g. 225

Mail Services, Mr. Potter’s offer to perform,
284

Medical Officer, QGuildford, and Private
Patients, 852

Moorings at Fremantle,
{Ohs.) 376

Municipal Couneily, Grant in aid to, 227

Mounicipal Institutions Amendment Bill,
253

New Guinea, Contribution towards adminis-
tration of, 177

North District, REevenue and Expenditure,
130

Northern Railway, freight rates, 146, 864

Ostrich Farming, Mr, Lempriere’s appli-
cation, 174

Ostrich Farming, Mr. Malcolm’s applica-
tion, 358, 859

P. & O, Co., Proposed contract with, ¢. 225

Payment of Witnesses and Jurors, 352

Pearling Banks, Imported goods consumed
on, 304

Pensions of Convict Warders, 82

Postal and Telegraph Department (Esti-
mates), 241, 242, 242

Public Works (Loan Schedule), 119

Rabbits Destruction Amendment Bill, 180

Railway to Hampton Plains, 318, 318

Railway to Northam and Newcastle, 201,
294

Necessity for,

- Railway Rates, Eastern and Northern Lines,

148; 864

Revenue for 1883 and 1884 (Oba.), 214

Road tazation, 267

Roebourne Telegraph Line, Vote for com-
pletion of, 266

Sand Patch, Albany, Further expenditure
upon, 368, 368

Sanitation, Report of select committee, 192

Scab Bill, 374, 378

Scholarships and Exhibition, High School,
Altered conditions, 166

Stamping Bills of Exchange, 94

Standing Order No. 19, Amendment of, 128

Steam Launch for Herbor Department, 187

Surveyors employed in the Kimberley Dis-
trict, g. 269

Survey Vote for 1886, g. 268

Telephone between Bunbury and Bridge-
town, 807

Telephone Exchaenge, Establishment of, 325

Town Hall for York, 127

Tramways Bill, 386, 386



XX MAR

{ INDEX. )

MES

MagmioN, Mr.—continued.
Travelling allowances, Government officers,
7

Volunteer Foreign Service Bill, 185

Warders' Pensions (Transfer of Convict
Establishment), 82

Warders’ Quarters, Rottnest, 366

Water-boring, Eucla District, 88, 90; 157

Water Police Force at Fremantle, 161, 161

Wells and Troughing, Roebourne and Kim-
berley (Obs.), 367

Mason, Mr. Claylon, Selary and Travelling
allowance of, a3 General Munager of Rail-
ways, 76, 77

Mayoeralties, Creation of (Geraldion and Albany), |
186, 204 :

McRag, Mr.

Ashhurton, Landing platform at the, m. 229

Bunbury Railway, 323

Chinese and the Kimberley Goldfields, 208

Derby Telegraph Line, Survey of route, ¢.
148, 148 .

Fortescue, Telegraph Lineman, (Obs.) 230

Kimberley, Representation of, m. 337, 338

Land Regulations, 391

North District, Revenue and Expenditure,
131

Northern Reilway, Freight Bates, 364

Penrling Banks, Conservation of, 147, 182

Roecbourne Court BHouse, 366

Scab Bill, 373

Mechanics’ Institutes, Reports of scerefarics of
q. (Mr. Randell), 370

Medical Department (Estimates, 1886), 281 ; 350

Medical Department (Supplementary Estimates,
1885), 78

Medical Officer, Gascoyne District, Salary for
n, (Mr. Brown), 230 ; Messago, 208 ; 362

Medical Officer, Guildford, Charges against

¢. (Mr. Brockman), 91; de.,, 125; wm. {Mr.
Brown), 350

Medical Qfhcer, Neweastle, House allowance for,
78

Medierl Qfficers (Government) and Private
Patiends, 91; q. (Mr. Brockman), 125

m. (Mr. Brown), 330

‘ Messages from His Excellency the Gov-

€rnor:

No. 1.-—Praposal to appoint two Unoflicial
Members of the Executive Coun-
cil, 29; Cons., 47; (Reply Mes.
sage No. 14), 114
2~Defence of King George’s Sound
and Fremantle, 31; veferred to
select com., 67; Cons. report eelect
com,, 304
3.—Land Regulations, 32; m. to refer
to a select committee, 81 ; do., 95;
Cons, report select com., 334
No. .h—Indemnification for War Losses,
82; Cons. 107

No. 5.—Miss Barlee's proposal re Training
Home for Girls, 33 ; Cons,, 70

No. G.—Mr. Lempriere’s proposal re Ostrich
Farming, 33; referred to select
ecom., 71 ; Cons., 170

No. 7.—Report of Sanitary Commission,
33; referred to select com., 39;
Cons., 189, 215

No. 8—Sugar Planting : Mr. Geo. Smith's
application for concessions, 34;
raf;arredto select’com., 71; Cona.,
14

No. %—Water-boring, Encla District, 34;
Cons., 86; ¢. (Mr. Brown), 101;
do. 117 ; 155

No. 10.—Transfer of Imperial Convict Es-
tablishment, 45; Cons., 81

No. 11.—As to execution of Public Works
incleded in Schedule of Xoan,
104 ; referred to select com., 117—
124; Cons., 286 ; 307; 324; 371

No. 12.—Adminiatration of New Guinea;
Pederal Council Enabling Bill,
118 ; Cons., 133; 175

No. 13.—As to conditions attached to High
School Scholarships and Uni.
vergity Exhibition, 114; Cons,,
164, 180

No. 14.—Replying to Address re Proposal
to appoint two Unofficial Mem-
bere of Executive Council, 114

No. 16.—Forwarding correspondence re
Powers and Responsibilities of
Harhor Masters, 126

No. 16.~Administration of Government
Stores Department, 125
No. 17.—Annuity to Lady Barlee, 125
No. 18.~Weir across River Swan, 158
No. 19.—~Bills of Exchange and the SBtamp
Act, 168

No. 20.—Forwarding Report of Native Com.
mission, 170 ; referred to select
com., 186 ; Cona., 259

No. 21.—Acknowledging gift of £1,000
voted by the House in recognition
ofoservicea whilst in England,
1%

No. 22—~Conflrming amended Standing
Order No. 19, 204

No. 23.—Public Works, Land Grant Rail.
way proposals, Immigration, Sur.
veys, Rords and Bridges, 21t;
Cops, 200 246 90T 321, 471

No.

No.



MES

[ INDEX. ]

NOR XXI

MEssaars—continued.

No. 24.—Assenting to Appropriation Bill
{Supplementary), 1885; 258
No. 25.—Replying to following Addresses,
298—
Aboriginal Natives, Mesasures
recommended in the interest of
Assiatance towards Water-bor-
ing, Eucla
Gc;ld prospectors, Loan of horses
or

High School Scholarships and
University Exhibition
Landing Platform, Ashburton
Medical Officer, Gascoyne Dis-
trict, Salary for
Plantation of Pines at Rottnest
Postal Notes
Reports of Debatea (Hangard)
Sanitation and Water Supply
Town Hall, York, Contribution
towards
No. 26.—Assenting to Bills, 333
No. 27.~Replying to following Addresses,
384—

Bunbury and Vasse Mail Ser-
vices (Mr. Potter’s offer)

Close Season for Birds

Defence of Albany and Fre-
mantle .

Duty on gobds consumed on
Pearling Grounds

Twmigration

Mandurah and Pinjarrah Tele.
graphs

Northern Freight
Charges

Opium Duty

Ostrich Farming {Mr. Malcolm’s
application)

Sugar Planting proposals

Transfer of Imperial Convich
Establishment

Waddington’s Land Grant Rail-
way Contract

No. 28.—Replying to following Addresses,

899—

Railway

Aszembling of Council, Most con-
venient time for

Exclusion of Chinese from Gold-
ficlds

Land Regulations

Public Works, Immigration, Sur-
veys, Roads and Bridges

Public Works under Loan of
1884 .

Rabbit Act, Enforcement of

No. 29.—Assenting to Bills, 400

Mineral Land Regulations (Salary of Inspector),
116

Mission, Native, North District, Ezlablishment of,
854

Moorings at Fremantle, 376

Moorings at Rockingham, 188

Mount Eliza Invalid Depét, Conduct of Fnmates
Obs, (Mr. Burt), 353

Municipal Councils, Grants in aid to
m. (Mr, Randell), 226

Municipal Councils Titles Bill
1R, 175; 2r. 186; Com, 204, 222 ; 3R. 248

Municipal Institntions Act Amendment
Bill .
1r. 175; 2R, 197, 205, 231; Com. 251; Re-
com. 320; 3r. 343

Murray River, Inspection of, by 8Sir John
Coede
¢- (Mr. Buxt), 91

Museum, Fremantls, Vote for, BD

Museum, Fremandtle, Gratuity of £100 to Curator
(Rev. C. G. Nicolay), 369

»

N.
Native Comnuission, Report of

Message, 170; referred to select com,, 186;
cona.,, 269; Message, 299

Natkive Dogs, Destruction of (Payment of Fees),
179

Native Mission, North District, Establishmend of,
354

New Guinea, Condribution of Colony towards
Administration
Message, 118 ; cons., 133; 175

Newcastls, Branch Railway fo, 289 el seq.;
m. (Mr. Brown, as to gauge), 881

Newcastle, Medical Officer, House allowance for,
78

Nicolay, Rev. C. Q., Gratuily lo, for services in
conneclion with Museum ot Fremantle, 369

Northam, Branch Railway to, 288 ef seq.;
m. (Mr. Brown, aa to gaunge), 331



XXII

NOR

[ INDEX. ]

PAR

North District, Revenue and Ezpendfiure

g- (Mr. Wittenoom), 113; m. (Mr. Witte-
noom), 128 ; q. (Mr. Grant), 271

Northern District Special Revenue Bill
IR. 81; 2. 101; Com. 112; 3r. 133

Northern Railway, Fairlie engine, 369

Northern Railway, Freight chargss, 144; re-
ferred to Select Com,, 185; Obs. (Mr.
Crowther), 349; Report of Select Com.,
362; Message, 335

Northern Telegraph Line, Vote for completion o
Roebourne, 371

Northern Telegraph Line, Vote for exlension of, .

376

Novthern Telegraph Line, Necessify of sinking
Wells along roule, from Northampton to
- Ashburion

Ohs. (Mr. Brown), 367

0|
Openiig of Council, 1

Opium, Import Duly on
sit. {Mr. Grant), 303 ; Message, 385

Oid, Governor, Death of (Adjournment of the |

House), 180

Ostrich Farming, Mr. Lempriere’s application

Message, 33; referred to seleet com., 71;
Cons., 170

Ostrich Farming, Mr. Malcolnv's application,
258; m. (Colonial Secretary), 358; Mes-
sage, 380

P.
PArgER, Mr. 8. H.

Accountant, Works and Railways Depart-
ment, 279

Address in Reply to Governor’s Speech, 25

Albany, Government Resident, Table allow-
ance, 79

Albany Sandpatch, Further expenditure
upon, 367

Analyst and Government Geologist, 138

Budget Speech of Colonial Secretary, 210

Bunbury Railway, 310; 326, 326, 330, 331

Central Board of Henlth, Payment of mem-
bers, 193, 104

Collegiate School Bill, 113, 271, 324

ParEer, Mr.—continued.

Couvict Establishment, Transfer of, 353

Defence of Albany and Fremantle, 305

Diving apparatus for Fremantle Harbor,
79

Q.

Dredge, River Swan, q. 867

Election Petitions Amendment Bill, 246;
272, 278, 275, 276

Estimates, Protest against hurrying them
through committee, 356, 866

Eucla District, Representation of, 360

Executive Council, Proposal to appoint two
Unofficial Members, 25; m. 48

Federal Council Adopting Bill, 345, 391

Free Railway Passes to Distinguished Visi.
tors, g. 29

Geological Department, Proposed establish-
ment of a, 188, 139

General Manager of Railways, Travelling
allowance of, 77, 77

Government House and Domain, Expendi-
ture of Loan Money, 297 ; 324

Greenough Bailway, 204

High School Scholarships and University
Hixhibition, Altered conditions upon which
granted, 167, 180

Inspector of Mineral Lands, Salary of, 117

Jarrahdale to Alvany Road Railway, 315

Kimberley, Representation of, 339

Land Regulations, Motion to refer to select
com., 81 ; 91; report of select com., 335,
389

Land Taxation, 211; 268; 847

Iail Services between Perth, Bunbuary, and
the Vasse (Mr. Potter’s offer), 2683 ‘

Mandurah Breakwater, 207

Mayoralties, Creation of, 204

Members advocating special claims of public
officers, 246

Municipal Institutions Act Amendment
Bill, 206, 255

Native Mission, North District, 354

New Guinea, Adwministration of, 135, 176

Northern Railway, Freight Rates, 147

Ostrich Farming, Mr. Malcelm’s application,
350

Policy of the Governent aa regards Public
‘Works, Obs., 123

Post and Telegraph Offices, Perth, 296,
296

Potter, Mr., and the Southern Districts
Mail Services, 283

Poor Relief Vote, 79

Railway from Geraldton to Greenough, 294

Railwny Ganges, 331

Railway to Newcastle and Northam, 290,
293, 332

Railway to Perth Race Course, 293

Sandpatch, Albany, Further expenditure
upon, 367

Select Committees, Ohs., 81, 98

Scholarships and Exhibition, Altered con-.
ditions, 167, 180

Station Masters, Eastern Railway, Salaries
of, 280

Superannuation Act Amendment Bill, 221

Table Allowance, Government Resident,
Albany, 79

Tax on Land, 211



PAR

[ INDEX. ]

- PUB XXIII

Parger, Mr.—continued.

Telephone Exchange, Establishment of, ¢.
825, 325

Town Hall for York, 127

Training Home for Girls (Miss Barlee’s
proposal), 70 .

Tramways Bill, 231; 250; 385, 386, 386

Travelling Allowance of General Manager
of Railways, 77, 77

Volunteer Foreign Service Bill, 169; 183

Wheat Growing, Cost of, 348 -

Pearling Banks, Conservation of

q. (Mr. McRae), 147; referred to select
com., 182; rveport of select com. [Wide
Council Paper A 22.]

Pearling Grounds, Inported Goods consumed on
m. (Mr. Grant), 303; Message, 385

Prarsg, Mr.

Bunbury Railway, 313

Central Board of Health, Payment of Mem-
bers, 193 R

Convict Establishment, Transfer of, 82

East Fremantle Railway Station, 135

Execntive Council, Proposed appointment
of two Unofficial Members, 251, 252

Police Protection, North Fremantle, q. 204

Roads Vote, Incrense of, 268

Salary of ﬁeﬁographist, Rottnest, 243

Pensions (Estimates, 1886), 370

Pensions (Supplementary Estimates, 1885 ; Mr.
‘W. D. Juckson), 162, 177

Pensions of Public Offcers, Compulalion of, 162,
177

Perth Race Course, Railway o, 203

Petitions :

No. 1.—From Citizens of Perth re Proposal
to appoint two Unofficial Members
of the Executive Council, 46

No. 2.—From settlers Central - Sonthern
Districts re altering direction of
proposed Blackwood-Bunbury Radl-
way, 83

No. 3, —From governors of the Collegiate
Schoo] re dissolution of Corpora-
tion, 90

No. 4.—From residents of Wellington Dis-
trict, opposing proposed alteration
of route, Blackwood-Bunbury Rail-
way, 125

No. 5.—From certain settlers York District,
E}mying for concessions as to their

nd, 147

Fine Plontalion at Rolinest
m. (Mr. Harper), 126; Message, 298; 853

Plantagenet Disirict, Increased vepresentation for
m. (Sir T. Cockburn-Camphbell), 360

Police Buildings, Repairs to, 366
Police Department (Estimates, 1886), 852

Police Department (Supplementary Estimates,
1885), 79, 161

Police Protection, Novth Fremanile
¢. (Mr. Pearse), 204

Police, Superintendent of, Inevease of Salary
¢. (Mr. Brown), 852

Poor Relief Depariment (Estimates, 1886), 353

Poor Relief Depariment (Supplementary Esti-
mates, 1885), 79

Postal and Telegraph Department (Estimates,
1886), 239, 241

Postal and Telegraph Department (Supplement-
ary Estimates, 1885), 78 -

Postal Notes, Proposed introduction of system of
m, (Mr. Steere), 65; 84; Mesuage, 293

Post and Telegraph Offices, Perth, Appropriation
of Loan Money, 296

Post Office and Postmaster's Quarters, Fremantle,
295

Potier Mr., Offer by, fo purchase inland Mail
Bervices, 270 ; 282 ; Message, 385

Printing Department (Estimates, 1836), 353

Prinling Depariment (Supplementary Eati-
mates, 1885), 79

Provogation of Council, 401,

Public Works (Loan Schednle), Ezecution of

Message, 104 ; Cona. 117-124; 286 ; 307; 924,
371 ; Message, 399



IXIV RAB

[ INDEX. ]

RES

R. 1

Rabbits and the Rabbit Act !
g. (Mr. Grant), 70; m. Mr, Burt (for Mr. ,
Grant), 387 ; Message, 400 }

H

Rabbits, Spread of, towards Eucla, from South |
Australia
Obs. (8ir T. Cockburn-Campbell}, 400

Rabbits Act Amendment Bill
1s. 111: 2r. 162; Com. 179; 3r. 197

Railway, Bunbury to Timber Ranges, 294, 307,
325

Railway Department (Estimates, 1886), 279

Railwey Department

(Supplementary Esti-
mates, 1885}, 76

Railway, Eastern (See “E.”]

Railway, Geraldton to Greenough, 294

Railway, Northam and Newcastle, 289 el seq.; 331
Rail'wc;,y, Northern [See “ N.”]

Railway Passes to Members of Council, 29

Raitway Tariff, York to Perth and Fremanile,
3435

Railway to Perth Racecourse, 295
Railway Workshops, Fremantle, 207

Railw;ys and Tramways (Loan Estimates, 1886),
877

Raihoays of the Colony, Cost of construction and
mainienance

g. (Mr. Grant), 239

Railways on Land Grant System, Further pro-
posals
Bunbury to Bticup, 169; referred to Sel.
Corm., 181 ; cona., 307
Esgamnce Bay to Hampton Plaing, 245;
6 .
Jarrahdale to Albany Road, 245; 314

RarpeELL, Mr.

Albany Sand Patch, Further expenditure
on, 368
Bridge over the Avon at Beverley, 126

RanpeLL, Mr.—continued.

Bridges over the Swan, 278

Bunbury Railway Gauge, 331

Bush Fires Bill, ¢. 41

Cen;ral Board of Health, Functions of, 190,
191

Collegiate School Bill, 272

Convict Establishment, Transfer of, 82

Dog Aot Amendment Bill, 168

Dredge, Employment of the, 367

Eygla District, Representation of, 362

Executive Council, Proposed appointment
of two Unofficial Members, 63

Explosives Bill, 109, 110 .

Pinancial position of the colony, 238

Freights, Northern Railway, 145

“ Government Domain and (ardens, Free

Labor, 366

Grant-in-aid to Municipal Councils, 226

High School Scholarships and Uriversity
Exhibition, Altered conditions, 185

Immigration Rgﬁu.la.tions (Amended), 154

Kimberley Goldfields, ¢, 401

Land Regulations, 81

Law and Parliamentry Libraxy Bill, 182

Loan Expenditure, Control of, 300

Mayoralties, Creation of, 204

Mechanic’s Institutes, Reports of secretaries,

q- 370

Mun;cipa.l Councils, Grant-in-aid to, m. 226,
22

Muniecipal Gouneils Titles Bill, 188

Municipal Institutions Aet Amendment
Bill, 175; 197, 202; 250, 251, 251, 252,
259, 253, 253, 263, 254, 254, 254, 255, 255,
255, 256, 256; 269; 320, 320, 321

New Guines, Administration of, 177, 177

Northern Railway Freights, 145

Ostrich Farming (Mr. Malcolm’s applica-
tion), 358

Petition from Citizens of Perth re Proposed
appointment of Unofficial Members to
Ezxecutive Council, 47

Public Works (Loan Schedunle), 120

Rai;:)va.y trucks for conveyance of gravel,
2

River Swan, Protection of, et North Fre-
mantle, ¢. 80

Roads Vote, Proposed increase of, 267, 369

Sand patch, Albany, Further expenditure
on, 368

Sanitation and Water Supply, Perth and
Fremantle, 190

Scab Bill, 372, 380, 381, 383

Scholarships and University Exhibition,
Altered conditions, 165

Steam Launch for Harbor Department, 188

Temperance League, Grant-in-aid of, w. 340,
341, 342

Tramways Bill, 249, 385

Refunds (Estimates, 1886), 370
Iﬁegist;y Department {Estimates, 1886), 363

Reserve for Townasite at Lower Blackwood
¢ (Mr. Layman}, 124



REV

{ INDEX. ]

SHE XXV

Revenue Services, Nor' West Coast (Hstimates,
1886), 370

Roads and Bridges (Estimates, 1886), Supple-
mwentary Voie, 369

Roads and Bridges (Supplementary Estimates,
1885), 80; 188

Roads and Bridges,Vote increased by £5,000; 266,
369

. Rockiﬂghanft, Moorings at, 188

Rocbourne, Postal communication with end of
Telegraph Line
q. (Mr. Grant), 63

Roehourne Tslcgragph Vole fo'r completion of
Message, 244; Cons. 2

Rolling Siock, Pastern Railway, Erpenditure of
Fole, 181

Rottnest, Heliopraphist, Salary of, 242

Rottnest, Plantalion of Pines at
m. {Mr. Harper), 126; Message, 298; vote,
353 .

Roltnest Prison Depariment (Estimates, I886), i

353

Rottnest Prison Depariment (Supplementary
Eatimates, 1885), 79

Sand Palch, Albany, ddditional vote for, 367

Sanilary Commission, Report of
Message, 33; referred to Select Com. 39;
Cons. report of Select Com. 189; 215;
Message, 299; q. (Mr. Randell), 358

Scab Act, Working of the
m. (Mr. Burt), 158

Scab Bill, 1885
1r. 273; 2r. 319, 871; Com. 877; 3r. 384

Scholarships (High School) and Universily EBr-
habition, Aliered conditions upon which to be
granled

Message, 1i4; Cons. 164, 180; Message, 208

Bchool Buildings, York and Newcasile, 101, 1835;
also Bunrbury, 135

Session of Council, Most convenient time of the
year for holding
m. (Mr. Brown), 399

SeENTON, Mr.

Address in Reply to Governor’s Speech, 23

Aghburton, Landing platform, 230

Band, Naval Brigade, (Obs.) 356

Bndge at Beverley, 241

Bunbury Railway, 307

Carnarvon, Boat for, SObs.) 870

Central Board of Health, Payment of mem.-
bers, 193

Clackline, Road to, from Newcastle, 188

Compensation for land resumed, Third
Section, Enstern Railway, g. 207

Compeneation for land resumed, York-
Bevaerley Railway, q. 223

Convict Establishment, Transfer of, 82

Council, Assembling of, in June, 398

Customs Department, Rent of Warehouses,

i

Defence of Albany and Fremantle, 304, 305

Dog Act Amendment Bill, 45; 142, 143

Eastern Railway, A}%proprm.mon of £15 ,000
for completion to York, 263

Eastern Railway, Bn.lzmce of Loan, Third
Section, ¢. 29

Eastern Railwa,y, Compensation for land
resumed, Third Section, 217; do. York.
Beverley Line, 225

Eastern Railway, Loan Money eoxpended
upon, 39 :

East Fremantle Railway Station, 188

Eucla District, Representation of, 361

Bucla District, Water-boring, 88

Exzecutive Council, Proposed appointment
of two Unofficial Members, 25, 62

Explosives Bill, 68, 68; 100; 133; 220

General Manager of Railways, Salary of,
76

General Ma.nager of Railways, Travelling
Allowance of, 77

Greenough RBl].WBy, 204,

Gmldforg Medical Officer
Patients, 351 °

Giun License Bill, 236, 257

Harbor Master’s Department, Fremantle,
243, 244

Harbor Maater’s Powers and Responsihili-
ties, 81

Heliographist, Rottnest, Salary of, 242

High School Scholarshlps and Umvemlby
Exhibition, Altered conditions, 165

Immigration Regulations (A.mended) 150

Imm.lgra.tmn Vote, Increase of; by £10,000,

and Private

Inapectlng Field Officer, Salary of, 854

Kimberley, Ropresentation of, 339

TLiand Regulations, Report of Select Com-
wittee, 334

Linemen on Northern Telegraph line, 239
Louan Estimates, 374, 374, 374



kxvi SHE

[ INDEX. ]

STE

SeeNTON, Mr.—continued.

Médical Officer, Guildford, and Private
Patients, 851

Municipal Councils, Grant in aid to, 229

Municipal Institutions Act Amendment
Bill, 201 ; 251, 251, 252, 2562, 2682, 258, 253,
253, 253, 255, 255, 255, 255

Newcastle, Branch railway to, 287, 292

New Guinea, Administration of, 184; 175, 177

Northern Railway, Fairlie engine, ¢. 369

Ostrich Farming, Mr. Lempriere’s applica-
tion, 171

Pearling Grounds, Imported goods con-
sumed on, 303 :

Porpoises in River Swan, 370

Postal Notes, 85

Prison Bell, Ringing of, 161

Public Works (Loan Schedule), 119

Racecourse, Branch line to, 295

Railway Ezpenditure, Gangers and Plate-
layers, 279

Railway Expenditure, Materials for repair
of Permanent Way, 280

Road Vote, Expenditure of, 369

Roebourne Court-house, 366

Scholarships and Exhibition, Altered con-
ditions upon which to be granted, 165

Stationery, Public Offices, 370

Storekeeper’s Department, 354

Superintendent of Telegraphs, Appointment
of, 78; 239

Transfer of Convict Establishment, 82

Victoria Plains, Dandaragan, and Yatheroo,
Claims to increase of representation, 361

Volunteer Department (Estimates, 1886),
354, 356

Volunteer Officers holding Government
Appointments, 244

Water-boring, Eucla District, B8

‘Water Police Force at Fremantle, 161

York-Beverley Railway, Appropriation of
Loan Money, 287

York-Beverley Railway, Compensation for
land resumed, g. 226

SrEAKER, Mr.

Election of, 1
Financial Statements {0 be made in Com-
mittee, 74, 74, 76

Stamp Act and Biils of Ezchange
m. (Mr. Venn), 94¢; Message, 158

Standing Order No. 19, Amendment of
m. (Mr. Brown), 127; Message confirming,
204

Stationery, Public Offices, Increase of vote, 370
Steam Lounch for Admirally Marine Survey, 325

Steam Launch for Harbor and Light Department,
187; 325

SrereE, Mr.

Aboriginal Department, Distribution of
vote, 79

Address in Reply to Governor’s Speech, 14

Bridges over the Swan, 279

Bunbury Railway, 295, 307, 325, 326, 331

Bunbury to Bridgetown, Telephone, m. 306

Bush Fires Bill, 41, 41, 42, 43; 71, 72;
112

Central Board of Health, Payment of Mem-
bers, 190, 215

Crown Agents and Immigration, g. 98

Davies, Mr. M. C., Timber Concessions;
agreement with the Government, 181

Defence of Fremantle, 305 .

Destruction of Rabbits Amendment Bill,
111; 179

Dog Act Amendment Bill, 46

Dogs, Wild, Destruction of, g. 38

Eastern Railway, Appropriation of £15,000
outi of Loan, for completion of, 263

Election Petitions Amendment Bill, 274

Estimates for 1886, 213

Eucla, Water-horing, 90

Executive Council, proposed ap
two Unofficial Members, 14, 4

Explosives Bill, 67, 68; 99, 100; 110; 133;
220, 281

Federal Council Adopting Bill, 345

Federal Council, Correspondence relating
to, 93

Financial Statement of Colonial Secretary,

- 213

Freight rates, Northern Railway, 145

Girls’ 8chool, Perth, Appointment of Second
Miatress, 91

Government Gardens, Perth (Obs.) 80

Hampton Plains, Railway from Esperance
Bay to, 317

High School Scholarships and University
Exhibition, Altered conditions, 165

Immigration Regulations (Amended), 154,
152, 154, 155

Immigration Vote, Increase of, by £10,000,
264, 265

Indemnification for War Losses; 109

Inspecting Field Officer, Salary of, 356

Jarrahdale to Albany Road Railway om
Land Grant System, 314

Kimberley, Representation of, 338

Land Regulations, 97 ; report of select com.
334

Lnw and Parliamentary Committee, Un-
official members, 35

Law and Parliamentary Library (Repeal)
Amendment Bill, 111 ; 163, 164; 182, 183 ;

203

Mail Services, Mr. Potter's offer to perform,
285

Medical Department: (Estimates), 281

Medical Officer, Guildford, and Private
Patients, 351

M(;d.ica.l Officer, Nowcastle, House allowance

or, 78

Municipal Ingtitutions Amendment Bill,
251, 262, 254

Native and Half-caste Institution, Perth, 79

New Guinea, Contribulion of this colony
towards administration of, 134; 176, 176

intment of



STE

[ INDEX. ]

TRA

XXVII

STEERE, Mr.—continued.

Newcastle and Northam Branch railway
lines, 290

Bupplementary Estimates, Question of Procedura,
74

North District, Revenue and Ezpenditure, | Survey Department (Estimates, 1886), 281

131
Northern Railway, Freight Bates, 145
Pensions and House Allowance, 178, 178
Pensions and Table Allowance, 222

Postal and Telegraph Department (Esti.
| BURVEYOR GEENERAL (Hon. J. Forrest)

mates, 1886), 242

Postal Notes, Introduction of system, m. 65,
66; 84

Post and Telegraph Offices, Perth, Proposed
new buildings, 286, 296

Potter, Mr., Offer to purchase and perform

Mail Services, 285

Public Works (Loan Schedule), 121

Rabbits Act Amendment Bill, 111, 162

Railway Expenditure, 279

Railway from Bunbury to Timber Ranges,
295, 307; 325, 326; 981

Railway to Newcastle and Northam, 290

Roads, Increase of vote for (£5,000), 266

Salaries of Tidewaitera, 247

Sanitation and Water Supply, Perth and
Fremantle, Report of Select Committee,
190, 190; 215

Scholarships (High School) and University

*  Exhibition, Altered conditions, 165

Storekeeper’s Departinent, 354

Superannuation Act Amendment Bill, 217;
293, 233

Talephone hetween Bunbury and Bridge-
town, n. 306

Temperance League, Grant in aid of, 342

Volunteer Bands allowance, 355

Waddington’s Land Grant Railway Con-
trachk; 258; m. 321 -

Water-boring, Eucla Distriet, 90

Water Police Force, Fremantle, 161

Storekeeper's Department (Estimates, 1886), 354

Storekeeper’s (Government) Travelling Erpenses,
219

Sugar Planting ; Mr. G. Smith’s application for
Land Concession
Message, 34; referred to Select Com. 71;
cons, 147 ; Message, 884

Superannunation Aet Amendment Bill
IB. 195; 2m. 215; Com. 222; 3R. 232

Superintendent of Police, Incrense of Salary, 352

Superintendent of Telegraphs, Appointment of
g. (Mx. Shenton), 78; do, 239

Supp Bastimates (1885), 74; 161; 177,
187; reported, 197

Survey Department (Supplementary Estimates,
1885), 76

[See CommissioNER oF Crown Lanps,]

_S1m:eys, Faerease of Vole for (£5,000), 268

i Swearing in of Members, 1

Tl
Table Allowance, and Compulation of Pensions,
222
Table Alle ce, Gover t Resident, dlbany,
79

Telephone between Bunbury and Bridgelown
m, (Mr. Steere), 306

Telephone Ezchange, Perth and Premantle, Ap-
propriation of Loan Money, 325

Telegraphs : Appropriafion of Loan, 295
Telegraphs : Loan Estimates, 1886, 377
Telegraph from Bunbury to Bridgetown, 295

Telegraph toe Roebourne, Vote for Complelion of
Message, 244; 265

Temperance League, Grant in aid of
m. (Mr. Randell}, 340

Town Hall for York, Contribution towards
m. (Mr. Harper), 126; Message, 208

Training Home for Girls (Mise Barlee's proposal)
Message, 33; cons. 70

Tramway belween Cossack and Roebourne, 294

Tramways (Urban) Bill

1R, 231; 2r. 248; referred to Select Com.
250; report of Select Com, 332; Com.
385; 3e. 899



XXVILL TRA

[ INDEX. ]

wIT

Transfer of Convict Establishment

Message, 45; cons, 81; ¢. (Mr. Marmion},
858 ; Message, 384

Travelling Allowance, General Manager of Rail-
ways, 77

Treasury Department (Estimates, 1386), 239

U.

University Exhibition and High School Scholar.
ships, Alteved conditions as {o granting

Message, 114; cong, 164; 180; Message, 2908

Urban Tramways Bill

See [* Tramways ']

V.
VennN, Mr.

Bills of Exchange, As to stamping, m. 94

Broome, Governor, Allowance to, in recogni-
tion of services whilst in England, m.
105; 133

Bunbury Railway, 294; 313; 329, 330

Bush Fires Bill, 73; 112

Eucla, Representation of, (Obs.) 340

Eucla, Steamers calling at, ¢. 92

Eucla, Water-boring, 88; 157

Execative Council, Proposed appointment
of two Unofficial Mewbers, 61 '

Hampton Plains, Railway from Esperance
Bay to, 317

Imnigration Regulatione (Amended), 151,
152

Kimberley, Representation of, 340

Mail gervices between Perth, Bunbury, and
Vasse (Mr. Potter’s offer), 283, 283, 284

Ostrich Farming, Mr. Lempriere's applica-
tion, 171, 173

Petition, r¢ Bunbury-Blackwood Railway,
83; do. 125

Post and Telegraph Offices, Proposed new
buildings, 296

Postal Notes, Introduction of, 85

Potter’s, Mr., offer to purchase mail services,
283, 283, 284

Public Works (Loan Schedule), 121

Railway from Bunhury to Blackwood, 294;
318; 329, 330

Scab Bill, 374, 378, 378

School Buildings, Bunbury, ¢. 135

Stamping Bills of Exchange, m. 94

Water-boring, Eucla District, 88; 157

‘Water-boring (Loan Schedule), 325

Folunteer Department (Estimates, 1886), 80

1
|
|

Volunteer Department

(Supplementary Esti-
mates, 1835), 3534

Volunteer Foreign Service Bill
1. 144; 2R, 16%; 183; Com. 203 ; 3B, 206

Volunteer officers holding Government aoppaini.
ments

9. (Mr. Shenton), 244

Volunteers, Inspecting Field Qfficer of, Solary of,
354

W.

Waddington's Land Grant Railway Contract;
Correspondence with Governmment and Crown
Agents

m. (Mr, Steere), 258

Waddington's Land Grant Railway Coniraet, fo
be signed bafore 1st July, 1836
m. (Mr. Steers), 321 ; Mesaage, 385

Water Boring, Fucle District
Message, 34; Cons., 86; q. (Mr. Brown),
101 ; do. 117; 155; Message, 298

Water Boring (Loan Estimates, 1886), 325

Water Police Department (Supplementary Esti-
mates), 161

Weir across River Swan
m, (Mr. Harper), 92; Mesenge, 158

Wells along Telegraph Line belween Northampion
and Ashburton
Obs. (Mr. Brown), 367

Wells and Troughing, Rochourne and Kimberley
Oba. (Mr. Marmion), 367

Wharfage charges, Fremantle Jeléy
g. (Mr. Crowther), 240

Wirrexoom, Mr,

Address in Reply to Governor’s Speech, §,
10

Bridges over the Swan, 278

Broome Governor, Allowance to, in recog-
nition of services, 105

Bunbury Railway, 312, 326

Bush Fires Bill, 42, 42, 43; 64; 71, 72, 72;
112



WwIT

[ INDEX. ]

YOR

XXIX

Wrrrenoon, Mr.—continued.

Camphell and Sharp, Prosecution of, 337

Commerford Mr., Salary of, m. 246G, 247

Defence of Albany and Fremantle, 305

Dog Act Amendment Bill, 44, 45; 142, 143;
167, 168 .

Election Petitions Amendment Bill, 277

Estimates for 1336, 235, 356

Eucla District, Water-horing, 89, 157

Exzecutive Council, Proposed appdintment of
two Unofficial Members, 5, 61

Exhibition, Indian and Colenial, 302

Explosives Bill, 68

Gascoyne District, Salary for Medical Oftcor,
230

Geological Department, Establishment of a,
137

Geraldton Mayoralty, 187

Gold prospectors, Assistanco to, 197

Gun License Bill, 2537, 257

Immigration Agent in London, Desicability
of appointing, 7

Immigration Hegulations {Amended), 150,
1562, 160

Inspector of Mineral Lands, Salary for, 115,
117; {Oba.) 188

Kimberley, Representation of, 339

Land Grant Railway, Jarrahdale to Albany
Road, 316

Land Regulations, Report of Select Com-
mittee, 334

Land Tax or Compulsory Cultivation, 235

BIail services between Perth, Bunbury, and
Vasee (Mr. Potter’s offer), 284

Medical Officers and Private Patients, 352

Municipal Councils, Grant in aid to, 227

Municipal Councils Titles Bill, 187

Municipal Institutions Act Amendment
Bill, 206 ; 256; 320, 321

North District, Revenueand Expenditure, g.
113, 113; m. 128; 132

Northern Railway Freight Rates, 144

Pavker, Mr. 8. H., and the Estimates, 356

Postal Notes, 84

Wirtenoom, Mr.—continued.

Post and Telegraph Offices, Perth, Proposed
new buildingas, 206

Public Works (Loan Schedule), 121

Runilwny construction, {Obs.} 290

Salaries of Public Servants, 242, 246, 217

Steam Launch for Harbor Department, 187

Temperanco League, Grant-in-aid, 343

Town Hall for York, 127

Water-Boring, Eucla District, 80, 157

Works and Buildings (Estimates, 1886), 356,
366

Works and Buildings (Supplementary Esti-
mates, 1885), 80

Works und Railways Depariment (Estimates,
1886), 270

Works and Reilways Department (Supplement-
ary Estimates, 1885), 76

Y.

York-Beverley Railway, Appropriation of Loan
Money for construclion, 286; 331

York-Beverley Railwaey, Compensatian for land
resumed

¢. (Br. Harper), 203; do. (Mr. Shenton),
225

York, Town Hall, Votc in aid of
. (Mr. Harper), 126 ; Message, 208




